DESCRIPTION
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
SPECIFICATION FEATURES

recessed housing from below:
650-BB
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  650-RD-6LED4012-12-BZ
Series Source
(for LED, select from each column and combine) Voltage Finish Options
650-RD=3 11/16” Dia. Non-Adjustable
Boca Inground Round Uplight
20MR11=12V MR11 20W max. GU4 (lamp not included) 12=12 Volt - Remote 12V
transformer required (not
included)
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
VE=Verde
WT=White
Premium Finish
NBR=Natural Brass
NCP=Natural Copper
NBZ=Natural Bronze*
NSS=Natural Stainless Steel
LBB=Less Back Box
6LED=6W LED
10LED=10W LED
27=2700K
30=3000K
40=4000K
57=5700K
12=12°  Spot
21=21°  Narrow
41=41°  Wide
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
ISO 9001-2000
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS* Compliant
IP67 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
6W LED
10W LED
20W (max.) T3
Low Voltage
650-RD
BOCA
LED
HALOGEN
APPLICATIONS:
GROUND-MOUNT
RECESSED
*For natural bronze ROHS material consult factory.
TD525013EN
 September 25, 2017
2 of 2
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
Eaton
18001 East Colfax Avenue
Aurora, CO 80011
P: 303-393-1522
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
PHOTOMETRY
OPTIC TYPE
(beam spread)
4000K CCT
10W 6W
CBCP LUMENS LPW CBCP LUMENS LPW
12’ 8049 418 44 6037 314 53
21’ 2129 370 40 1597 278 47